51
Radial Leaded Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
REH Series
FEATURES
• High temperature, high ripple current capability, low impedance
• Endurance: 2000 - 3000 hours at 125°C
• RoHS and Halogen Free Compliance
APPLICATIONS

Tolerance
M = ±20%
HOW TO ORDER
R EH 0812 471 M 016 K -
Special
No Code = std
Packaging
K = Ammo Pack
B = Bulk Pack
Rated DC Voltage
063 = 63Vdc
080 = 80Vdc
100 = 100Vdc
120 = 120Vdc
160 = 160Vdc
CASE DIMENSIONS millimeters (inches)
Code D'+0.50(0.020) L'+2.00(0.079) d±0.05(0.002) F±0.50(0.020) Code D'+0.50(0.020) L'+2.00(0.079) d±0.05(0.002) F±0.50(0.020)
0511 5.00 (0.197) 11.00 (0.433) 5.00 (0.197) 2.00 (0.079) 1220 12.50 (0.492) 20.00 (0.787) 0.60 (0.024) 5.00 (0.197)
0512 5.00 (0.197) 12.00 (0.472) 5.00 (0.197) 2.00 (0.079) 1222 12.50 (0.492) 22.00 (0.866) 0.60 (0.024) 5.00 (0.197)
0611 6.30 (0.248) 11.00 (0.433) 5.00 (0.197) 2.50 (0.098) 1225 12.50 (0.492) 25.00 (0.984) 0.60 (0.024) 5.00 (0.197)
0612 6.30 (0.248) 12.00 (0.472) 5.00 (0.197) 2.50 (0.098) 1235 12.50 (0.492) 35.00 (1.378) 0.60 (0.024) 5.00 (0.197)
0811 8.00 (0.315) 11.00 (0.433) 0.60 (0.024) 3.50 (0.138) 1320 13.00 (0.512) 20.00 (0.787) 0.60 (0.024) 5.00 (0.197)
0812 8.00 (0.315) 12.00 (0.472) 0.60 (0.024) 3.50 (0.138) 1325 13.00 (0.512) 25.00 (0.984) 0.60 (0.024) 5.00 (0.197)
0816 10.00 (0.394) 16.00 (0.630) 0.60 (0.024) 3.50 (0.138) 1618 13.00 (0.512) 18.00 (0.709) 0.80 (0.031) 7.50 (0.295)
1011 10.00 (0.394) 11.00 (0.433) 0.60 (0.024) 5.00 (0.197) 1620 16.00 (0.630) 20.00 (0.787) 0.80 (0.031) 7.50 (0.295)
1012 10.00 (0.394) 12.00 (0.472) 0.60 (0.024) 5.00 (0.197) 1625 16.00 (0.630) 25.00 (0.984) 0.80 (0.031) 7.50 (0.295)
1013 10.00 (0.394) 13.00 (0.512) 0.60 (0.024) 5.00 (0.197) 1630 16.00 (0.630) 30.00 (1.181) 0.80 (0.031) 7.50 (0.295)
1014 10.00 (0.394) 14.00 (0.551) 0.60 (0.024) 5.00 (0.197) 1635 16.00 (0.630) 35.00 (1.378) 0.80 (0.031) 7.50 (0.295)
1016 10.00 (0.394) 16.00 (0.630) 0.60 (0.024) 5.00 (0.197) 1820 18.00 (0.709) 20.00 (0.787) 0.80 (0.031) 7.50 (0.295)
1018 10.00 (0.394) 18.00 (0.709) 0.60 (0.024) 5.00 (0.197) 1825 18.00 (0.709) 25.00 (0.984) 0.80 (0.031) 7.50 (0.295)
1020 10.00 (0.394) 20.00 (0.787) 0.60 (0.024) 5.00 (0.197) 1830 18.00 (0.709) 30.00 (1.181) 0.80 (0.031) 7.50 (0.295)
1025 10.00 (0.394) 25.00 (0.984) 0.60 (0.024) 5.00 (0.197) 1835 18.00 (0.709) 35.00 (1.378) 0.80 (0.031) 7.50 (0.295)
1216 12.50 (0.492) 16.00 (0.630) 0.60 (0.024) 5.00 (0.197) 1840 18.00 (0.709) 40.00 (1.575) 0.80 (0.031) 7.50 (0.295)
1218 12.50 (0.492) 18.00 (0.709) 0.60 (0.024) 5.00 (0.197)
200 = 200Vdc
250 = 250Vdc
350 = 350Vdc
400 = 400Vdc
450 = 450Vdc
010 = 10Vdc
016 = 16Vdc
025 = 25Vdc
035 = 35Vdc
050 = 50Vdc
TDS-ALUM-0015 | Rev 0
 – aluminum capacitors –
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or available
online at www.kyocera-avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.
52
Radial Leaded Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
REH Series
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Category Temperature Range: -40°C to +125°C

The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or available
online at www.kyocera-avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.
53
Radial Leaded Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
REH Series
Part No. Case Size Capacitance
(µF)
Rated Voltage
(V)
DF Max.
(%)
100kHz RMS Current
(mA) / 125°C
10 Volt
REH0511101M010* 0511 100 10 24 80
REH0612331M010* 0612 330 10 24 180
REH0811331M010* 0811 330 10 24 360
REH0812471M010* 0812 470 10 24 360
REH1013471M010* 1013 470 10 24 620
REH0812681M010* 0812 680 10 24 400
REH1013681M010* 1013 680 10 24 620
REH1016102M010* 1016 1000 10 24 660
REH1020102M010* 1020 1000 10 24 960
REH1225222M010* 1225 2200 10 24 1430
REH1625332M010* 1625 3300 10 24 1900
REH1630472M010* 1630 4700 10 24 2300
16 Volt
REH0511101M016* 0511 100 16 20 90
REH0611221M016* 0611 220 16 20 125
REH0812331M016* 0812 330 16 20 360
REH0812471M016* 0812 470 16 20 360
REH1013471M016* 1013 470 16 20 620
REH1020102M016* 1020 1000 16 20 960
REH1025222M016* 1025 2200 16 20 980
REH1225222M016* 1225 2200 16 20 1430
REH1630332M016* 1630 3300 16 20 2300
REH1635472M016* 1635 4700 16 20 2550
25 Volt
REH0511470M025* 0511 47 25 18 60
REH0512680M025* 0512 68 25 18 90
REH0611101M025* 0611 100 25 18 145
REH0812331M025* 0812 330 25 18 360
REH1013331M025* 1013 330 25 18 620
REH1013471M025* 1013 470 25 18 640
REH1020102M025* 1020 1000 25 18 960
REH1630222M025* 1630 2200 25 18 2300
REH1635332M025* 1630 3300 25 18 2550
35 Volt
REH0612101M035* 0612 100 35 16 210
REH0811101M035* 0811 100 35 16 360
REH0812221M035* 0812 220 35 16 375
REH1013221M035* 1013 220 35 16 620
REH0816331M035* 0816 330 35 16 550
REH1013331M035* 1013 330 35 16 620
REH1016331M035* 1016 330 35 16 800
REH1016471M035* 1016 470 35 16 705
REH1020471M035* 1020 470 35 16 960
REH1220681M035* 1220 680 35 16 990
REH1220102M035* 1220 1000 35 16 1180
REH1225102M035* 1225 1000 35 16 1430
REH1635222M035* 1635 2200 35 16 2550
REH1225152M035* 1225 1500 35 16 2230
REH1225182M035* 1225 1800 35 16 2300
REH1835332M035B 1835 3300 35 16 2800
50 Volt
REH05111R0M050* 0511 1.0 50 14 26
REH05112R2M050* 0511 2.2 50 14 35
REH08112R2M050* 0811 2.2 50 14 50
REH05113R3M050* 0511 3.3 50 14 40
REH08113R3M050* 0813 3.3 50 14 70
REH05114R7M050* 0511 4.7 50 14 42
REH08114R7M050* 0811 4.7 50 14 100
REH0511100M050* 0511 10 50 14 90
REH0512220M050* 0512 22 50 14 110
REH0811220M050* 0811 22 50 14 260
REH0811330M050* 0811 33 50 14 300
RATINGS & PART NUMBER REFERENCE
TDS-ALUM-0015 | Rev 0
 – aluminum capacitors –
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or available
online at www.kyocera-avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.
54
Radial Leaded Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
REH Series
Part No. Case Size Capacitance
(µF)
Rated Voltage
(V)
DF Max.
(%)
100kHz RMS Current
(mA) / 125°C
REH0611470M050* 0611 47 50 14 180
REH0811470M050* 0811 47 50 14 300
REH0812101M050* 0812 100 50 14 340
REH1013101M050* 1013 100 50 14 520
REH0816221M050* 0816 220 50 14 520
REH1013221M050* 1013 220 50 14 520
REH1016331M050* 1016 330 50 14 530
REH1220331M050* 1220 330 50 14 1000
REH1020471M050* 1020 470 50 14 950
REH1225471M050* 1225 470 50 14 1200
REH1220681M050* 1220 680 50 14 1060
REH1620681M050* 1620 680 50 14 1250
REH1225102M050* 1225 1000 50 14 1500
REH1630102M050* 1630 1000 50 14 2180
REH1840222M050B 1840 2200 50 14 2800
63 Volt
REH0612330M063* 0612 33 63 12 150
REH0811330M063* 0811 33 63 12 250
REH0812470M063* 0812 47 63 12 250
REH1013470M063* 1013 47 63 12 400
REH0812101M063* 0812 100 63 12 340
REH1016101M063* 1016 100 63 12 450
REH1016221M063* 1016 220 63 12 450
REH1220221M063* 1220 220 63 12 820
REH1220331M063* 1220 330 63 12 850
REH1225331M063* 1225 330 63 12 1000
REH1325471M063* 1325 470 63 12 1000
REH1625471M063* 1625 470 63 12 1500
REH1630102M063* 1630 1000 63 12 1850
80 Volt
REH05114R7M080* 0511 4.7 80 12 26
REH0511100M080* 0511 10 80 12 68
REH0611220M080* 0611 22 80 12 105
REH0612330M080* 0612 33 80 12 105
REH0812330M080* 0812 33 80 12 250
REH0812680M080* 0812 68 80 12 250
REH0816101M080* 0816 100 80 12 400
REH1016151M080* 1016 150 80 12 450
REH1020221M080* 1020 220 80 12 750
REH1220331M080* 1220 300 80 12 850
100 Volt
REH05114R7M100* 0511 4.7 100 10 40
REH08114R7M100* 0811 4.7 100 10 100
REH0611100M100* 0611 10 100 10 130
REH0811100M100* 0811 10 100 10 200
REH0812220M100* 0812 22 100 10 220
REH0812330M100* 0812 33 100 10 220
REH1013330M100* 1013 33 100 10 260
REH0816470M100* 0816 47 100 10 240
REH1016470M100* 1016 47 100 10 330
REH1016101M100* 1016 100 100 10 350
REH1220101M100* 1220 100 100 10 670
REH1320221M100* 1320 220 100 10 720
REH1625221M100* 1625 220 100 10 1100
REH1625331M100* 1625 330 100 10 1300
REH1630331M100* 1630 330 100 10 1300
REH1830471M100B 1830 470 100 10 1600
120 Volt
REH0812220M120* 0812 22 120 12 115
REH0816330M120* 0816 33 120 12 200
REH1016470M120* 1016 47 120 12 240
REH1016680M120* 1016 68 120 12 255
REH1020820M120* 1020 82 120 12 270
REH1220121M120* 1220 120 120 12 465
REH1620221M120* 1620 220 120 12 630
TDS-ALUM-0015 | Rev 0
 – aluminum capacitors –
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or available
online at www.kyocera-avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.
55
Radial Leaded Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
REH Series
Part No. Case Size Capacitance
(µF)
Rated Voltage
(V)
DF Max.
(%)
100kHz RMS Current
(mA) / 125°C
REH1625271M120* 1625 270 120 12 720
REH1825331M120B 1825 330 120 12 775
* Used to denote packing type: “K” for Ammo Pack or “B” for Bulk Pack.
DF = When nominal capacitance exceeds 1000μF, add 0.02 to the value above for each 1000μF increase
All technical data relates to an ambient temperature of +25C. Capacitance and DF are measured at 120Hz, 0.5RMS with DC bias of 2.2 volts. DCL is measured at rated voltage
after 5 minutes.
TDS-ALUM-0015 | Rev 0
Part No. Case Size Capacitance
(µF)
Rated Voltage
(V)
DF Max.
(%)
120kHz RMS Current
(mA) / 125°C
160 Volt
REH0816100M160* 0816 10 160 16 58
REH1011100M160* 1011 10 160 16 60
REH1012220M160* 1012 22 160 16 110
REH1014220M160* 1014 22 160 16 120
REH1018470M160* 1018 47 160 16 155
REH1216470M160* 1216 47 160 16 160
REH1220820M160* 1220 82 160 16 210
REH1225101M160* 1225 100 160 16 285
REH1618101M160* 1618 100 160 16 292
200 Volt
REH0816100M200* 0816 10 200 16 82
REH1012100M200* 1012 10 200 16 90
REH1014220M200* 1014 22 200 16 115
REH1016220M200* 1016 22 200 16 120
REH1218470M200* 1218 47 200 16 165
REH1620820M200* 1620 82 200 16 240
REH1625101M200* 1625 100 200 16 310
250 Volt
REH0816100M250* 0816 10 250 16 80
REH1012100M250* 1012 10 250 16 85
REH1018220M250* 1018 22 250 16 125
REH1220470M250* 1220 47 250 16 175
REH1235820M250* 1235 82 250 16 260
REH1625820M250* 1625 82 250 16 275
REH1630101M250* 1630 100 250 16 325
REH1825101M250B 1825 100 250 16 350
350 Volt
REH1012100M350* 1012 10 350 24 80
REH1014100M350* 1014 10 350 24 85
REH1018220M350* 1018 22 350 24 125
REH1220330M350* 1220 33 350 24 145
REH1222330M350* 1222 33 350 24 160
REH1225470M350* 1225 47 350 24 175
REH1618470M350* 1618 47 350 24 185
REH1820820M350B 1820 82 350 24 260
REH1825820M350B 1825 82 350 24 275
REH1630101M350* 1630 100 350 24 325
REH1825101M350B 1825 100 350 24 350
400 Volt
REH1014100M400* 1014 10 400 24 80
REH1016100M400* 1016 10 400 24 85
REH1018220M400* 1018 22 400 24 125
REH1218220M400* 1218 22 400 24 130
REH1620470M400* 1620 47 400 24 200
REH1625470M400* 1625 47 400 24 210
REH1825820M400B 1825 82 400 24 325
REH1830101M400B 1830 100 400 24 395
450 Volt
REH1018100M450* 1018 10 450 24 85
REH1216100M450* 1216 10 450 24 90
REH1320220M450* 1320 22 450 24 135
REH1222220M450* 1222 22 450 24 140
REH1825470M450B 1825 47 450 24 215
REH1630470M450* 1630 47 450 24 225
REH1835820M450B 1835 82 450 24 355
 – aluminum capacitors –
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or available
online at www.kyocera-avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.

specified limit
≦ 200% of the initial
specified limit
DCL: ≦ 500 % of the initial
specified limit
≦ 200 % of the initial
specified limit
Part No. Case Size Capacitance
(µF)
Rated Voltage
(V)
DF Max.
(%)
120kHz RMS Current
(mA) / 125°C
REH1840101M450B 1840 100 450 24 415
* Used to denote packing type: “K” for Ammo Pack or “B” for Bulk Pack.
DF = When nominal capacitance exceeds 1000μF, add 0.02 to the value above for each 1000μF increase
All technical data relates to an ambient temperature of +25C. Capacitance and DF are measured at 120Hz, 0.5RMS with DC bias of 2.2 volts. DCL is measured at rated voltage
after 5 minutes.